"CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT"

	Fax: (703) 306-5995	
Docket No: 65944 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les): KUMAKI, JIRO OKITA, KIYOMI OHTAWA, HIDETOSHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 U.S.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Record to add omitted assignee to an assigned document previously recorded on Reel 6683 Frame 857. Execution Date(s): June 23, 1993	And Toray Industries, Inc. 2-1 Nihonbashi-Muromachi 2 Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8666 JAPAN	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,451,626 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total fluidis of applications and paterns involved.	
B. J. Boshears Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Phone: (423) 229-6333 Fax: (423) 229-1239 Reg. No: 33,864	8. Deposit account Number: 05-0221 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
B. J. Boshears Name Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mall (or Fax) documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,
Director of the US Patent and Trademark OfficeP. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA

PATENT

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Docket: 65944

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Fastman Kodak Company 343 State Street Rochester, New York 14650	Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Jiro Kumaki, Kiyomi Okita, and Hidetoshi Ohtawa Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) strached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) strached? Yes No No No No No No No No No N	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Jiro Kumaki, Kiyomi Okit	ta, and Hidetoshi Ohtawa	343 State Street
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗍 Yes 🛛 No	1 <u> </u>
Execution Date: June 23, 1993 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Betty J. James Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-0221	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Execution Date: June 23, 1993 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	X Assignment	erger	ent Change of Name
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 8. Deposit account number: 05-0221	Other	_	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 8. Betty J. James Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 8. Deposit account number: 05-0221	Execution Date: June 23, 1993		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Betty J. James Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 □ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05–0221			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Betty J. James Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-0221	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Betty J. James Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-0221	08/08	34,837	
document should be mailed: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Kingsport, TN 37662 8. Deposit account number: 05-0221	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
Betty J. James Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 05-0221		om correspondence concerning	
Betty J. James Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 8. Deposit account number: 05-0221			7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$40.00
8. Deposit account number: 05-0221	Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511		X Authorized to be charged to deposit
deposit account)		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Betty J. James Refly J. James Name of Person Signing August 31, 1993 Date Date	<u> </u>	Bethy J. Jame	2 August 31, 1993
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 33,864 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		Agnature	Total number of pages including cover sheet,

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0767 Docket: 65944

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, we, Jiro. Kumaki, Kiyomi Okita, and Hidetoshi Ohtawa, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, and Toray Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal office at 2 - 1, Nihonbashi-Muromachi 2 Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for POLYESTER COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ARYL ETHER COMPOUNDS executed by Jiro Kumaki, Kiyomi Okita, and Hidetoshi Ohtawa the 23 day of June, 1993, and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee and Toray Industries, Inc., or its designee; and we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company or Toray Industries, Inc., may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee and Toray Industries, Inc., or its designee; and we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to us, we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee and Toray Industries, Inc., or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said

REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0768

inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak Company or its designee and Toray Industries, Inc., or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA.

Signed this 23 day of June, 1993 Viro Kumaki WITNESSED: Name Kazumasa Chiba Name Kazumasa Chiba Name Name Endo Address 3-15, Fujie-cho, Nakamura-ku Address 29-502, 6, Mutsumo 2-chome Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Atsuta-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ke Atsuta-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken Signed this 23 day of June, 1993 Kiyomi Okita WITNESSED: Name Kasumasa Chiba Address 3-15, Fujie-cho, Nakamura ku Nagoya-shi , sichi-ke Signed this 23 day of June, 1993 Hidetoshi Ohtawa WITNESSED: Name Kasumasa Chiba

÷-2 −

REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0769

455 TAPAN

RECORDED: 09/29/2004